Descriptive Report
and Test Results
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the approval of CSA Group.
5F, No. 12, Wenhu St, Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan
Telephone: (886)2.2798.7123  Fax: (886)2.2798.7125  www.csagroup.org
DQD 507.10 Rev 2017-07-04
MASTER CONTRACT:  215310
REPORT:  70165278

- name or trade mark or identification mark and address of the manufacturer or any other agent responsible
for placing the tool on the market
- Model designation
- rated voltage or rated voltage range
- symbol for nature of supply, unless the rated frequency(ies) or rated frequency range is marked.
- Rated input, in watts or Rated Current, in amperes.
- WARNING – To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instruction manual or
- The year of manufacture and a date code identifying at least the month of manufacture
- Earthing terminals shall be indicated by the symbol
CAN/CSA C22.2 No 60745-2-1-04, ANSI/UL 60745-2-1:2nd Edition requirement:
- Rated no-load speed of the output spindle
- Maximum capacity, in millimetres, of the chuck
- Use auxiliary handles supplied with the tool. Loss of control can cause personal injury.
The word “WARNING” shall be in capital letters not less than 2,4 mm high and shall not be separated from either
the cautionary statement or the symbol or        or
MASTER CONTRACT: 215310
REPORT: 70165278
PROJECT: 70165278
Page No:  3
  Date Issued:  January 30, 2018
DQD 507.10 Rev 2017-07-04
Nameplate adhesive label material approval information:
1. Yong Mei Printing Company, Limited  (INT) CSA Certified. File no. 87277, UL Certified. File no.
MH17252.
Model Application Surface Max Temp (°C)
YM-50 Metal and plastic groups III and VI 80
YM-S Metal and plastic groups III and VI 80
INSTRUCTIONS
An instruction manual and general safety instructions shall be provided with the tool and packaged in such a way
that is noticed by the user when the tool is removed from the packaging. The general safety instructions may be
separate from the instruction manual. They shall be written in the official language(s) of the country in which the
tool is sold.
Instructions shall be legible and contrast with the background.
The instruction manual shall include the name and address of the manufacturer or supplier of branded product and
an explanation of the symbols used on the product.
The Safety Rules, if in English shall be verbatim and in the exact order as given and in any other official language
to be equivalent.
See standard CAN/CSA C22.2 No 60745-2-1-04, 2nd Edition, ANSI/UL 60745-2-1:2nd Edition) and CAN/CSA
C22.2 No 60745-2-1-04, ANSI/UL 60745-2-1:2nd Edition for details.
ALTERATIONS
(a) Markings as noted above.
FACTORY TESTS
Correct Operation Test
The safe operation shall be checked, for example, by electrical measurements, by verifying the functional devices,

be used with a diamond cut-off wheel for diamond cutting. They are intended to cut materials such as concrete,
masonry and tile. Shaft and commutator are double insulated construction. They are similar in constructions
except for model designation.
MODEL DIFFERENCES BY ITEM NO
Model 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
DM51P X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DM51D X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DME51P X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DMC51P X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DME51D X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DMC51D X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X X X
TD5W X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DM52P X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DM52D X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DME52P X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DMC52P X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DME52D X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DMC52D X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X X
SD17P X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X X
DM5 X X X C X X X X X X X X X X X X X
MASTER CONTRACT: 215310
REPORT: 70165278
PROJECT: 70165278
Page No:  6
  Date Issued:  January 30, 2018
DQD 507.10 Rev 2017-07-04
No UL CCN. Component
Description
Manufacturer Material
Cat. No.
Rating, Comment, Dimensions Appr
Agency
1 QMFZ2 Motor
Enclosure
REI-SHING
PLASTIC
CO.,LTD
(E212523)
FR1700G Dimension See Drawing 1. 2.5 mm thick.
Rated V-2 at 1.6 mm, all color, 65 °C. One
piece construction.
UL
2 QMFZ2 Handle REI-SHING
PLASTIC
CO.,LTD
(E212523)
FR1700G Dimension See Drawing 2. 3 mm thick.
Rated V-2 at 1.6 mm, all color, 65 °C.
Two-piece construction, secured together
with screws. Provided with five ventilation
openings at each side, each measured 45
mm long by 4.3 mm wide.
UL
3 QMFZ2 Baffle Nan Ya
(E130155)
Polyamide 6
2210G6
OD 86mm, ID 51mm, 15.1 mm high.
1.5mm thickness. Secured to motor
housing and gear box.
UL
4A - Gear Box - Aluminum
Alloy
Dimension See Drawing 3. Combination
with Gear housing and Gear Cover
Drawing 6, secured together with screws
and spring washers. Min. 3 mm thickness.
-
4B - Alternate gear
box
- Aluminum